
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-2220

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:11/21/2022 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:2/21/2023 2/21/2023

Title: Department of Transportation recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair to sign the
Sixth Amendment to Agreement for Services 467-S1411 (Fenix 876) with Consor North America,
Incorporated, modifying various administrative details related to their acquisition of Quincy
Engineering, Incorporated, for design support services during the construction of the Mosquito Road
Bridge at South Fork American River Project, Capital Improvement Program project number
77126/36105028, with no changes to the compensation of $6,950,886.23, rate schedule, term, or
scope of work.

FUNDING:  Highway Bridge Program Funds (99.9%) and Sacramento Municipal Utility District Funds
(0.1%). (Federal and Local Funds)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Approved Contract Route Sheet, 2. B - Sixth Amend Agmt 467-S1411, 3. C - Fifth Amend Agmt
467-S1411, 4. D - Fourth Amend Agmt 467-S1411, 5. E - Third Amend Agmt 467-S1411, 6. F - Second
Amend Agmt 467-S1411, 7. G - First Amend Agmt 467-S1411, 8. H - Agmt 467-S1411, 9. Executed
Sixth Amendment Agmt 467-S1411

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors2/21/2023 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/12/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

